

Public Open House Meeting for 212th Way Improvements

212th Way Improvements

E Lake Sammamish Pkwy to 212th Ave SE

Date: Thursday, June 11, 2015 6:00 -7:30 PM

Location: Council Chambers, Sammamish City Hall

801 228th Ave SE

The City of Sammamish is in the process of developing engineering plans to stabilize 212th Way SE. The project limits are from East Lake Sammamish Parkway to 212th Ave SE (just south of SE 35th Way). The project involves stabilizing the roadway in the upper portion of the project and repairing and resurfacing the pavement in the lower portion.

Please join us at our open house meeting to share information and concerns about the project. If you cannot attend the open house but would like to get more information about the project, please check out our website page or contact the Project Engineer, Jim Grueber.

Staff Contact: Jim Grueber, <u>jgrueber@ci.sammamish.wa.us</u> or (425) 295-0566 Website: (update website link)



Public Open House Meeting for 212th Way Improvements E Lake Sammanish Pkwy to 212th Ave SE

Date: Thursday, June 11, 2015 6:00 -7:30 PM

Location: Council Chambers, Sammamish City Hall

801 228th Ave SE

The City of Sammamish is in the process of developing engineering plans to stabilize 212th Way SE. The project limits are from East Lake Sammamish Parkway to 212th Ave SE (just south of SE 35th Way). The project involves stabilizing the roadway in the upper portion of the project and repairing and resurfacing the pavement in the lower portion.

Please join us at our open house meeting to share information and concerns about the project. If you cannot attend the open house but would like to get more information about the project, please check out our website page or contact the Project Engineer, Jim Grueber.

Staff Contact: Jim Grueber, jgrueber@ci.sammamish.wa.us or (425) 295-0566
Website: (update website link)



801 228th Ave SE Sammamish, WA 98075-9509 PRSRT STD U.S. POSTATE PAID REDMOND, WA PERMIT NO. 312

-	D١	Λ.	C	c

POSTAL CUSTOMER



801 228th Ave SE Sammamish, WA 98075-9509 PRSRT STD U.S. POSTATE PAID REDMOND, WA PERMIT NO. 312

ECRWSS

POSTAL CUSTOMER